District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV 1220 S St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

## State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Form C-144 June 1, 2004

S

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505 For drilling and production facilities, submit to appropriate NMOCD District Office.
For downstream facilities, submit to Santa Fe office

(Pi) or	r Below-	Grade Ta	nk Regi	istration	or Clos	sure
Is pit or	below-grad	le tank covere	ed by a "ge	neral plan"	? Yes 🔲 N	Vo X

Type of action: Registration of a pit o	r below-grade tank [ ] Closure of a pit of below-gra	DEC 13 2007
Operator: Parallel Petroleum Corporation Telephone: 432-685-6563	e-mail address: kmccormick@plll.com	OCD-ARTESIA
Address: 1004 N. Big Spring, Suite 400, Midland, TX 79701	-	OCD-ARTESIA
Facility or well name: Music Box Federal #1 API #: 30-01	5-34726 U/L or Qtr/Qtr N Sec 12 T	19S R 21E
County: Eddy Latitude 32 40 6.23	N Longitude 104 46 59.43 W NAD: 19	27 X 1983 □
Surface Owner: Federal XX State Private Indian		
Pit	Below-grade tank	
<u>Type:</u> Drilling XX Production ☐ Disposal ☐	Volume:bbl Type of fluid:	
Workover ☐ Emergency ☐	Construction material	_
Lined XX Unlined □	Double-walled, with leak detection? Yes  If no	t, explain why not.
Liner type: Synthetic XX Thickness 12 mil Clay		
Pit Volume 25,000 bbl		
	Less than 50 feet	(20 points)
Depth to ground water (vertical distance from bottom of pit to seasonal	50 feet or more, but less than 100 feet	(10 points)
high water elevation of ground water.) 750'	100 feet or more	( 0 points) 0
	Yes	(20 points)
Wellhead protection area: (Less than 200 feet from a private domestic	No	(0 points) 0
water source, or less than 1000 feet from all other water sources.)	110	( o points)
Distance to surface water: (horizontal distance to all wetlands, playas,	Less than 200 feet	(20 points)
irrigation canals, ditches, and perennial and ephemeral watercourses.)	200 feet or more, but less than 1000 feet	(10 points) 0
irrigation canads, diceress, and performal and epitemetal watercoarses.	1000 feet or more	( 0 points)
	Ranking Score (Total Points)	0
If this is a pit closure: (1) Attach a diagram of the facility showing the pit's	relationship to other equipment and tanks (2) India	ate disposal location: (check the onsite box if
your are burying in place) onsite  offsite  XX If offsite, name of facility	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	•
remediation start date and end date. (4) Groundwater encountered: No XX		
		it. and attach sample results.
(5) Attach soil sample results and a diagram of sample locations and excavat	ions.	
Additional Comments:		
THIS IS A FINAL REPORT FOR PIT CLOSURE REPORTING	8	
PIT CLOSED 03-22-2007. SEE ATTACHED DOCUMENTATION: CHA	AIN OF CUSTODY, ANALYTICAL RESULTS OF	SAMPLE 3' BELOW LINER, PREVIOUS
C-144 FILED W/PLAN, SCHEMATIC OF FACILITY		
I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of	of my knowledge and belief. I further certify that t	he above-described nit or below-grade tank
has been/will be constructed or closed according to NMOCD guidelines		
Date: 12-10-2007	CH Signature Haye McCou	mack
Printed Name/Title KAYE MC CORMICK//SR PROD & REG TE	// (( - ' /	į
Your certification and NMOCD approval of this application/closure does n otherwise endanger public health or the environment. Nor does it relieve the		
regulations		
	ACCEPTED F	OK RECORD
Approval:		
Printed Name/Title	Signature DEC 13	2007 Date:
	550 10	LUUI

Gerry Guye, Deputy Field Inspector NMOCD-District II ARTESIA 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

### State of New Mexico **Energy Minerals and Natural Resources**

For drilling and production facilities, submit to appropriate NMOCD District Office.
For downstream facilities, submit to Santa Fe

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-144

June 1, 2004

Pit or Below-Grade Tank Registration or Is pit or below-grade tank covered by a "general plan"? Yes	Closure
Is pit or below-grade tank covered by a "general plan"? Yes	s ☐ No 🏻

Type of action: Registration of a pit or below-grade tank Closure of a pit or below-grade tank e-mail address: gmiller@hec-enviro.com 437-684-3905 Operator: Parailel Petroleum Corporation Telephone: Address: 1004 N. Big Spring Street, Suite 400, Midland, Texas 79701 API#: 30-015-34726 U/L or Otr/Otr Unit N Sec 12 T 19S R 21E Facility or well name: Music Box Federal #1 104° 46' 59.43" W NAD: 1927 1983 Latitude 32° 40° 6.23" N County: Eddy Surface Owner: Federal State Private Indian Below-grade tank Volume: \_\_\_\_bbl Type of fluid: Type: Drilling Production Disposal Construction material: Workover [ Emergency [ Double-walled, with leak detection? Yes I If not, explain why not. Lined X Unlined Liner type: Synthetic ☑ Thickness 12 mil Clay ☐ Pit Volume 25,000 bbl (20 points) Less than 50 feet Depth to ground water (vertical distance from bottom of pit to seasonal 50 feet or more, but less than 100 feet (10 points) high water elevation of ground water.) 750' 100 feet or more ( 0 points) Yes (20 points) Wellhead protection area: (Less than 200 feet from a private domestic ( 0 points) Nο water source, or less than 1000 feet from all other water sources.) Less than 200 feet (20 points) Distance to surface water: (horizontal distance to all wetlands, playas, 200 feet or more, but less than 1000 feet (10 points) irrigation canals, ditches, and perennial and ephemeral watercourses.) 1000 feet or more ( 0 points) Ranking Score (Total Points) If this is a pit closure: (1) Attach a diagram of the facility showing the pit's relationship to other equipment and tanks. (2) Indicate disposal location: (check the onsite box if your are burying in place) onsite offsite I If offsite, name of facility . (3) Attach a general description of remedial action taken including remediation start date and end date. (4) Groundwater encountered: No 🗌 Yes 🔲 If yes, show depth below ground surface\_\_ ft, and attach sample results. (5) Attach soil sample results and a diagram of sample locations and excavations. Additional Comments: See attached closure plan RECEIVED I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. I further certify that the above-described pit or below-grade tank has been/will be constructed or closed according to NMOCD guidelines X, a general permit 🔲, or an (attached) afternative OCD-approved plan 🗍. Date: 9-28-06 Printed Name/Title Gary Miller, Agent Phone 432/682/4559 Signature Your certification and NMOCD approval of this application/closure does not relieve the operator of hability should the contents of the pit or tank contaminate ground water or otherwise endanger public health or the environment. Nor does it relieve the operator of its responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or Sim W. Green Si regulations. Approval: \_ Signature

# CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY AND ANALYSIS REQUEST

ARDINAL LABORATORIES
101 East Marland, Hobbs, NM 88240 2111 Beechwood, Abilene, TX 79603

	(505) 393-2326 FAX (505) 393-2	476	(32	5) 67	3-71	301	F	AX (	323																	
company Name	AUSTRIE ENVIRONMEN	79	<u>_</u>								ILL	. TO		,				AN	ALY	SIS	REC	QUE	ST			
	DAN DOLAN							-	. #:			<del></del>		1	l		1	1			T	$\neg$			7	
iddress: Po	1 BOX 11322							Cor	πpa	пу: ,	PH	50,000	ENV.	1		1	1	1		- 1	İ	Ì		1		
lity: MIZ		Zip	:	197	02			Attr			<del></del>			]				-	- [		- 1	- 1		1	1	ļ
hone #: 50_	5-748-5567 Fax#: 505	-34	-5-	289	-/			Add	Ires	8: 7	100	WI	1322	]					-	-			I	ĺ	}	1
³roject #:	Project Owne	T:						City	1: 0	100	120	Low	>				1					- 1	I			
²roject Name:	PARALLEL MUSIC BUX							Sta	te: 7	TX	Zij	p:		I	l		1	ı	ł		1	1	- 1	1		1
²roject Location	" EDDY lovary							Pho	ne	#:				}					1	- 1	- 1	1			1	1
Sampler Name:	DAN DOLDE						_	Fax						] 📈		1		-			ſ	ĺ				
FOR LAS LISE ONLY		Ţ.,			MAT	RIX	<b>'</b>	-1	PRE	SER	٧	SAMPL	ING	] ;	}		1						ļ	ĺ		1
		(G)RAB OR (C)OMP	# CONTAINERS	H				j						LOKIDE										:		
Lab I.D.	Sample I.D.	8	Ž	3 8					빓	ᅵ				1	:							- 1	J		Ì	
		3	SNC	GROUNDWATE			SLUDGE	£R.	NA I	OTHER.				V											1	
		<u>©</u>	Ö.	£ 8	Sol	퓽	35	ह	3	<u> </u>		DATE	TIME							_l	- [	- (			l	1 1
H12590-1 -2 -3 -5	mBI	16	4		X				_		4	-19	10:00	سو										***************************************		
-2	mB-Z	15	4		Y			_		1	1		71	1												
	MB-3	6	Ľ		X			_	$\perp$	_	1	"	)(								$\neg$		7			<del>                                     </del>
	mB-4	6	$\square$		X	_			$\bot$	1	1	X	37	1		<u> </u>							7		<del></del>	—
	1118-5	5	4		X	_	$\sqcup$	_	4	1	1-	)r	"								$\Box$		7			
			Ш		-		$\sqcup$		$\bot$	4	_						1									
		1-	Н		4-1		$\vdash$	-	_		4-						<del> </del>	ļ	1_							
		-	-		+		H	-	-	-}-	╀					ļ	<del> </del>	<del> </del>	<u> </u>							
		╁	Н			<u> </u>	$\vdash$	-	+	- -	+-						<del> </del>	<del> </del>	<del> </del>		_					
PLEASE NOTE: Unbitte a	nd Damagora. Cordinals Robbby and chunt's exclusive remoty for	any clain	1000	g what a	r beset	in oc	n ireat o	ir lort :	Jul 6	, Bredtuc	) lo the	amount pai	by the cition to	<u></u>	-											
analyses. All clobest michie	to those (generalizates and any other cause explored shall be	deama	s with	atsbu b	made in	wille	ond gr	1806/14	ed by C	andria	i selihin i	10 days ella	completen of the	t applicabl	<b>b</b>											
Distriction and and and	that out all ar residual to the conformers of services harvender by	Cordinal	PERM	discuss of a	ringi har s	enqu (	oleko i	i byanc	upon	ery of	the abo	ne eleited re-	Phone Res	1181	□ Ye		No	A Z Z III	Phone							_
' , //	1 2012-0	3 ``	-		, -		_	• ,	1		•		Fax Rosult	;	D Yes	Ö	No		Fax #							
1 don't	Time: 5				7,	بمر	•	Æ	جرج				REMARKS	:												
Relieculshed	Date:	He	cely	ed B	y:				7																	- 1
	Time:	 }																								- 1
Delivered By	: (Circle One)				mple			on j	C		KED															1
Sampler - UPS	- Bus - Other:			30	ol Yes No	Inta	et Yes No		S		Riale	J														

<sup>†</sup> Cardinal cannot accept verbal changes. Please fax written changes to 505-393-2476





PHONE (505) 393-2328 - 101 E. MARLAND - HOBBS, NM 88240

ANALYTICAL RESULTS FOR **ALLSTATE ENVIRONMENTAL** ATTN: DAN DOLAN P.O. BOX 11322 MIDLAND, TX 79702 FAX TO: (505) 365-2851

Receiving Date: 05/15/07 Reporting Date: 05/15/07 Project Owner: NOT GIVEN

Project Name: PARALLEL MUSIC BOX

Project Location: EDDY COUNTY, NM

Analysis Date: 05/15/07 Sampling Date: 04/19/07 Sample Type: SOIL

Sample Condition: COOL & INTACT

Sample Received By: LB

Analyzed By: HM

CI LAB NUMBER SAMPLE ID (mg/Kg)

H12590-1	MB-1	176
H12590-2	MB-2	64
H12590-3	MB-3	48
H12590-4	MB-4	48
H12590-5	MB-5	144
Quality Contr	ol	490
True Value Q	500	
% Recovery	98	
Relative Perc	2.1	

4500-CIB METHOD: Standard Methods

Note: Analyses performed on 1:4 w:v aqueous extracts.

H12590

PLEASE NOTE: Liability and Damagas. Cardinal's fieblity and client's exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether haved in contract or ton, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for amphiculae. All claims, including those for negligance and any other course whatsoever shall be doesned walved unless made in writing and repowed by Cardinal within tririty (90) days effect completion of the upplicable spirits. In no event shall Cardinal be lable to incligantal or consequential damagas, including, without firedation, business interruptions, loss of use, or into of profit incurred by client, its substitution, although the shall cardinal be lable to inclidantal or consequential damagas, including, without firedation, business interruptions, loss of use, or into of use of profit incurred by client, its substitution of use of use of profit incurred by client, its substitution of use 
# Pit Closure Plan – Drilling Pit

Operator: Parallel Petroleum Corporation

Well Name: Music Box Federal #1, API # 30-015-34726

Location: Unit O, Section 1, Township 19 S, Range 23 E, Eddy County, NM

1. Any remaining liquids will be removed from the pit.

2. Remaining solid wastes (i.e. buckets, cans, miscellaneous trash, debris, contaminated solids, etc.) will be removed from the pit, except for dried mud and cuttings, cement, and frac materials in drilling and reserve pits which have been approved by the OCD for encapsulation.

3. This well did not penetrate a salt section and was drilled with less than 9.5 lb/gal brine. Therefore, the drilling pit will be closed by encapsulation:

Trench burial and capping will be performed for the drilling mud and cuttings. Up to two trenches (approximately 5 feet wide x 10 feet deep x 125 feet length) will be dug next to the pit and the cuttings buried and capped. The trenching and capping will be accomplished by lining the trench with an impervious, reinforced, synthetic or fabricated liner at least 12 mils in thickness; mixing earthen materials with the pit contents, as necessary to stiffen the pit contents sufficiently to provide stability and support for the trench cap; emplacing the stiffened mud and cuttings into the lined trench; capping the trench with a 20 mil minimum thickness impervious, fiber reinforced, synthetic or fabricated liner (the synthetic liner will overlap the trench area by at least 3 feet in all directions); and covering the trench with a minimum of 3 feet of clean soil that is capable of supporting native plant growth.

4. Since this is a federal well, the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) will be contacted for site reclamation requirements.

Parallel Petroleum Corporation Music Box Federal #1 Eddy County, New Mexico Begin Date 03/13/07 End Date 03/27/07



